

SCHEDULE 1

Amendments to the Nursing and Midwifery Order 2001

Amendment of article 9

8. In article 9 (registration)(1)—

- (a) in paragraph (2)(b) for “as a nurse or midwife” substitute “as a nurse, midwife or nursing associate”;
- (b) in paragraphs (3B)(a), (3C) and (6) for “article 13(1)(b), (c) or (e)” substitute “article 13(1)(b), (c), (e) or (f)”;
- (c) for paragraph (7) substitute—

“(7) This article does not apply to a person who seeks registration in exercise of an entitlement under article 39A (visiting general systems nurses from relevant European States), article 39C (visiting general systems nursing associates from relevant European States) or Schedule 2A (visiting midwives, and certain visiting nurses, from relevant European States).”

(1) Article 9 was amended by [S.I. 2007/3101](#), [S.I. 2014/1887](#) and [S.I. 2015/806](#).